HARRY HUGHES, Governor

Total Special Fund Appropriation..............
Total Federal Fund Appropriation

Total Appropriation..... et e e e ee e et

STATE RAILROAD ADMINISTRATION

29.03.01.01 General Administration

Special Fund Appropriation......... 909,529
Federal Fund Appropriation......... 11,793

29.03.01.02 Railroad Operations and

Operating Grants-In-Aid

Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that the funds contained
herein for operating subsidies
for all State-subsidized rail
freight lines may not be
increased by budget amendment or
other means during fiscal vyear
1986. The Secretary of
Transportation w#ii shall conduct
a qguarterly assessment of all
State-subsidized rail freight
lines performance to verify that
projected revenue and traffic
estimates materialize. The
Secretary of Transportation is
authorized to cancel the contract
with a rail freight line on 90
days notice if the operating
projections- do not materialize... 3,037,032

Federal Fund Appropriation......... 2,395,798

29.03.01.03 Railrcad Facilities and

Capital Equipment

Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that $114,000 of this
appropriation made for the

purpose of the Westminister to
Cedarhurst rehabilitation project
may not be expended until the
Budget Committees approve the
department plan for
rehabilitation the freight -line
and receiving . a reasonable

1299

486,168,175

349,514,000

835,682,175

921,322

5,432,830




