Total Special Fund Appropriation Total Federal Fund Appropriation		486,168,175 349,514,000
Total Appropriation		835,682,175
STATE RAILROAD ADMINIST	ration	
29.03.01.01 General Administration		
Special Fund Appropriation	909,529	
Federal Fund Appropriation	11,793	921,322
29.03.01.02 Railroad Operations and Operating Grants-In-Aid Special Fund Appropriation, provided that the funds contained herein for operating subsidies for all State-subsidized rail freight lines may not be increased by budget amendment or other means during fiscal year 1986. The Secretary of Transportation will shall conduct a quarterly assessment of all State-subsidized rail freight lines performance to verify that projected revenue and traffic estimates materialize. The Secretary of Transportation is authorized to cancel the contract with a rail freight line on 90 days notice if the operating projections do not materialize Federal Fund Appropriation	3,037,032 2,395,798	5,432,830
Capital Equipment		
Special Fund Appropriation,		
provided that \$114,000 of this		
appropriation made for the purpose of the Westminister to		•
Cedarhurst rehabilitation project		
may not be expended until the		
Budget Committees approve the		
department plan for rehabilitation the freight line		
and receiving a reasonable		